503557559 11/05/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3604186

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA				
		Name	Ex	ecution Date	
GUSTAVO A CARVAJAL			05/2	29/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	LANDMA	LANDMARK GRAPHICS CORPORATION			
Street Address:	10200 B	10200 BELLAIRE BLVD.			
City:	HOUST	HOUSTON			
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	77072	77072			
Property Type PCT Number:	L	JS2015023704			
PCT Number:	DATA				
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA (7 be sent to a	JS2015023704 713)658-1921 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be		vill be sent	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone:	DATA (7 be sent to a f provided; 7	713)658-1921 the e-mail address first; if that is t if that is unsuccessful, it will be 13-658-2323		vill be sent	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (7 be sent to a f provided; 7 jh	713)658-1921 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 13-658-2323 narris@craincaton.com		vill be sent	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA <i>be sent to a</i> <i>f provided;</i> 7 jh :: C	713)658-1921 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 13-658-2323 narris@craincaton.com CRAIN CATON & JAMES		vill be sent	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (7 be sent to a f provided; 7 jh c: C	713)658-1921 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 13-658-2323 narris@craincaton.com		vill be sent	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA <i>be sent to a</i> <i>f provided;</i> 7 <i>j</i> ^h :: C 1 H	713)658-1921 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 13-658-2323 narris@craincaton.com CRAIN CATON & JAMES 401 MCKINNEY, SUITE 1700		vill be sent	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA <i>be sent to a</i> <i>f provided;</i> <i>f</i> <i>f</i> <i>f</i> <i>f</i> <i>f</i> <i>f</i> <i>f</i> <i>f</i>	713)658-1921 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be '13-658-2323 narris@craincaton.com CRAIN CATON & JAMES 401 MCKINNEY, SUITE 1700 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010		vill be sent	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA <i>be sent to a</i> <i>f provided;</i> <i>f</i> <i>f</i> <i>f</i> <i>f</i> <i>f</i> <i>f</i> <i>f</i> <i>f</i>	713)658-1921 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 13-658-2323 narris@craincaton.com CRAIN CATON & JAMES 401 MCKINNEY, SUITE 1700 IOUSTON, TEXAS 77010 33849-980		vill be sent	

502373

EXHIBIT B

POST-EMPLOYMENT CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE

Re: Halliburton's Confidential and Proprietary Information

I hereby acknowledge that I have been advised of my obligation to return all Halliburton confidential and proprietary information and other property. In addition, I acknowledge my obligation to protect against unauthorized disclosure of Halliburton confidential and proprietary information to any third parties, including all my future employers, without the express written consent of Halliburton.

I certify that I have returned all Halliburton confidential and proprietary information and other property in whatever form, and have turned over all electronic data storage devices which I used at any time to store Halliburton information, including all computers, USB data storage devices, memory cards, backup drives, or other data storage devices other than personal computers used only for routine checking of work emails that were not otherwise used for storage of Halliburton information, and from which all temporary cached browser information has been deleted.

I further certify that I have not e-mailed to any potential employer, competing business, third party, or to my personal email address any Halliburton confidential or proprietary information from any Halliburton databases. I further certify that my Halliburton emails or Halliburton confidential or proprietary information has not been copied by me to any other computer, phone, USB data storage device, memory card, or any other data storage device.

I acknowledge this certification serves as notice that failure to comply with my obligations to return and protect against the disclosure of all Halliburton confidential and proprietary information and other property could result in Halliburton seeking legal remedies against, me, including a claim for damages and possible injunctive relief, as well as a claim for attorneys' fees and costs pursuant to Chapter 38 of the Texas Civil Practice and Remedies Code.

Date " STAVO CARVASAL Signature 🖌

Print Name

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AGREEMENT - Page 1 of 1

August 7, 2014

RECORDED: 11/05/2015